ANALOGDEVICES FAX-ON-DEMANDHOTLINE
ANALOG
W DEVICES
I PreliminaryTechnicalData
FEATURES
300 ksps Throughput Rate
16-Bit Sampling ADC
Self-Calibration

the true bus relinquish time of the part and as such is independent of external bus loading capacitances.
Specifications subject to change without notice
AD7882 ORDERING GUIDE
1 Q=CERDIP
S = PQFP
- 4 - Prelim.F 3/95
Model Temperature Integral Nonlinearity Package
Range (LSB's) Option'
AD7882SQ -55°C to +125°C :to.5 typ Q-40
AD7882TQ -55°C to +125°C :tl max Q-40
AD7882AS -40°C to +85°C :to.5 typ S-44
AD7882BS -40°C to +85°C :tl max S-44
OBSOLETE
ANALOGDEVICES FAX-ON-DEMANDHOTLINE 6
AD7882II PreliminaryTechnicalData
Os
ADDO
.2.1V
WR
DB15. DBO
tfi
Figure 1. Load Circuit for Bus Access and Relinquish Time
Figure 2. Write Timing Diagram
Analog
Input
Sampled
CONVST
tSAMPLE
-q
tCONVERT
JBUSv
CS
,t11
AD
OB15-0BO ~~ ,. VAU~.t-AOOO ADDRESS-VALID ".~.
t14
Figure 3. Read Timing Diagram, Asynchronous Operation (MIS -Low; CAL = High)
Analog
Input
Sampled
tSAMPLE ~
CONVST I
tot
tCONVERT ~
/BUSY
~ -.-t17
DB15 - DBO OLDDATA x NEW DATA
Figure 4. Read Timing Diagram, Asynchronous Operation (MIS, CS, RD, ADDO -Low; CAL -High)
- 5 - Prelim.F 3/95
OBSOLETE
ANALOGDEVICES FAX-ON-DEMANDHOTLINE 7
AD7882
Analog
Input (t,,)
\Sampled
I
Analog
Input (~...)
Sampled
ClKIN
~v~Ycn' -
DB15 0 DBO DATA (N 01)
-
)$ DATA (N01X
-- t17
DATA (N) )~
.~~
.~5 /
)$ DATA(N) ~TA(N+1)
BUSv